TIONAL Assessment Centre S		1 1	11111111	1000	7	SOLUMN PORT
10.11/1	ervices (mi)	1 (2/105)	Onte &Time Comp	-	Done by	
001111000	Job description				21.5	
INO: MBA/ [M2220/1001/4	SAS e-Alling	1		1		
11 No. 6766 4382	E-mail (within Bare,	-			· · ·	
OA 38 11 2022 M:45	1-Motor Claim 1	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	3 2 2		e 1	
	I-Motor W/O (W	linis: QD Inia, 7	7 45:24)			
O (19) Peponing Only	1-Photo Uploade	ed		- 1	and the breaking and the property	-
	Assessment/Surve				man mater tons & re 1 4	
P insuref:	Ass't Report by E	ax / Hand to	Ounts/Whip	1		
eferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Authorities and the second of		Tel:	Fax	- Andrews - Angress - Angr	
Panticulars: Veli No: ON	090511	, 1HC(	) DMI-10H \(	) ';		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Perio	ed: (	. )	Cover Type: (	-	<u> </u>	Market and the same of
		Date:	Times	P 05 107	1	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) (N	ote-Est Status (Wo		94; F: 21-79%.	F: 80-175	171	
Vest of Registrations ( ) W	first arrest	)/ NO (				
Excess: (S ) Londing: \$1,00	0()/52,000(	)		-	1	Activities the second
				A China	art lass a	
Walk-In Customer : Customer's infor	mation strictly Conf	idential à St	tally NO rater of	еранет.		MARKET THE P
) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					1
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES( )/NO	0():7	owing Co: (			Contraction of the Contraction o
and the same of th			Date Williams Co.	pple bally	Boneb	y Stanto <del>Name a stant</del>
emaPlister 2 (ING hot lines 6788(6616) 2 Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ C	ourtesy Car ( )	-	TO SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURIT AS A SECURE		- Division	
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )	( )				total desired	
) QC Check / Post Reput thepection	0001 ( )	)	· ·		-	
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )	)				
) QC Check / Post Repair taspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :	000] ()		1		17:424	and the second s
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )				Transfer of the	J
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )				10000	
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Actions (Actions) (2003) 2 14 25 14 25 14	000] ( )				Transpired Springer	
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :	000] ()				100000	
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :	000] ( )					
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :	000]		Chris			AMAGE (A)
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :	000] ( )		eparation Chec	dist		(Ned BIII
Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Actions (Actions)  MA2203313 / VA2203313		IL IL AR - Accid	ont Reporting (530);	inc (s	50)	WASASSI NASASSI
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :		1) AR: Accid	entReporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100) n Fee	inc (s	50 0/542	(Astalia
Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Actions Actions  WA2203312 WA2203313		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fellow	ent Reporting (530); ze Assissment (5100) p Pea - Through Survey	1NC (5	(54) (54) (75) (75) (75) (75) (75)	WAY BILL
Uplaced Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Ata Tuna Aguens 1222  Anama Aguens 1222  Amanas Remicularia:  Accordoner:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Town 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Follow Fg: Shipp.	sal Reporting (330); 28 Augustment (3100) 5 Fee - Through Survey 1 Through Survey (Bee 2 August 182 Only for	1NC (5	(54) (54) (75) (75) (75) (75) (75)	And Bill
MA2203312 MA2203313  Almanias Restrictions  Thinanias Restrictions  The state of th		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towlo 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow 6) TR: Re-10 1) N1: Han	ant Reporting (530); 28 Austrament (5100) 27 Austrament (5100) 27 Australia Survey (Res Literatura INC Only for presiden	1NC (3 3: arvey) af 10 lan 200	(54) (54) (55) (55) (55) (55) (55) (55)	And all
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Simpley:  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Simples Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Actions  Actions  Actions  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Simples Resulturias  Simples Res		1) AR: Accided 1) DA: Dornell 1) TF: Towlor 4) FT: Fellow 1) FT: Fellow 1) FT: Fellow 1) TR: Reviol 1) NI: Having 1) NI: Having 1) NI: Having 1) NIUC All	sal Reporting (330); 28 Augustment (3100) 5 Fee - Through Survey 1 Through Survey (Bee 2 August 182 Only for	1NC (3 3: arvey) af 10 lan 200	(75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5) (75.5)	WAS BILL
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Simanics Resulturiant  Seriouser:		1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Derra 3) TF: Towler 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow 6) TR: Revo 7) N1: Idae 4) NTUC AI 9 NTUC AI 9 NTUC AI 9 NT: Cost 1 NT: C	ant Reporting (530);  28 Auszisment (5100)  27 Fit  - Through Survey  - Through Survey (Residents INC Only for processing Inc.  Charles INC.  Ch	1NC (1	50) (754) 1158 310 271 1158 310 271 5140	TAGE BILL
Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Alt Time: Actions  Although Actions  Although Actions  Although Actions  Although Actions  Action		1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towlor 4) FT: Fellow 15) FT: Fellow 15) FT: Fellow 16) TR: Re-16 17) NI: 1480 17) NI: 14	ant Reporting (530);  28 Aussisment (5100);  27 Fis  - Through Survey  - Through Survey (Res  12 Seather 190 Only for  per 400  Other for  Charles of Tot Allower  Or Consideration	1NC (1	50) (754) 510) 571) 5140	VARCES (SASSESSED)
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Alto Tunas Medicals  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSI D MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSI D M		1) AR; Accided by DA; Dornald PT; Yelloo DA; FT; Yelloo D; PT; Folloo D;	ant Paperdag (530);  26 Assessment (5100);  27 Feb.  - Through Survey (Bes);  12 Sealant INC Only Is  12 Paperdan  13 + Shiff Survey  13 items Services:  15 Controlled Allowed  16 Controlled Allowed  17 Controlled Allowed  18 Con	interior	550 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571	TASK BIN
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Simanics Resulturiant  Seriouser:		1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towler 4) FT: Fellow 2) FT:	ant Reporting (530);  28 Aussisment (5100);  27 Feb.  Through Survey  Through Survey (Residents);  12 Scalars, 190 Only for  partial Services;  they Carl Tot Allower  fr Contribution  Repair inspection  / Collect Bassa Coard  TP (New INC) egalous	interior	550 510 510	TACON TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Injury:  Alto Turas Actions		1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towns 4) FT: Fellow 2) FT:	ant Reporting (530);  28 Assistment (5100);  27 Fes.  Through Survey  Through Survey (Residents);  12 Scalars, 190 Only for  paction  A + South Survey  ditional Services;  they Carl Tot Allowed  fr Contribention  Repair inspection  / Collect Bases Ceard  TP (Near INC) equive	inic (i	\$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150	
MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Alto Tunas Medicals  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSID MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSI D MADOSSIS  Minutes Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3  MADOSSI D M		1) AR: Accided 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towler 4) FT: Fellow 2) FT:	sal Reporting (530); 28 Assistment (5100) 2 Fit 3 Through Survey 3 Through Survey (Res 22 Status 192 Only for 3 A + SMFT Survey 3 District Survey 3 District Survey 4 Through Survey 5 District Survey 6 District Survey 6 District Survey 7 Control Survey 7 Control Survey 8 Control Survey 8 Control Survey 9 Control Survey 1 Through Survey 1 Novice 1 Through Survey 1 Throu	interior	550 5150 510 510 510 510 510 510	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 25/11/2022 12:49 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 24/11/2022 17:45 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Kallang Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number GBK4388Z

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner EMPIRE (S) HOLDINGS PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX353M **Email Address** huangjianwei80@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96914933 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Tovota Model Regius Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle?

Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category Transmission Auto 2754

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd 22-MQ003305-R01 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

DRIVER

WONG KEAN WHYE THOMAS (HUANG JIANWEI THOMAS) Name of Driver SXXXX077B NRIC No Date Of Birth 23/06/1980 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 06/09/2005 Driving experience 17 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96914933 Alt. Phone Number Email Address huangjianwei80@yahoo.com.sg Address BLK 625B TAMPINES STREET 61 #15-664 Address complement Postcode 522625 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name WANG TAI XIN Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20221124/7138 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Vehicle Registration Number	GW9051P
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	2
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
3 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	tomore and the second s

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	WONG KEAN WHYE THOMAS (HUANG JIANWEI THOMAS)
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-96914933
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBK4388Z
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	WANG TAI XIN
Gender	Male
Phone No	
Address	
Address Complement	i <del>a</del>
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBK4388Z
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

#### (collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

x chop

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

& Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date vitnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

Vehicle A & GBK 4388 Z Vehicle B& GW9051P

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

& Time

S HOLOTO OF THE OWNER OWNER

Chop

Signature / Date &

× 3/191

Driver's Signature of driver is not the policy holder, if Date

Vitnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Details of Person Involved
Any Pedestrian Involved: No

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20221124/7138

REPORT OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDE	NT						
Date/Time F 24/11/2022		ade:		Vide Report No.:			S	tation Diary No.:	
Informant's	Particu	lars							
Name of Info WONG KEA		E THOM	AS	Addre 625B		STREET 61	#15-664	SING	APORE 522625
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8018077B			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile			Mobile	e: 96914933		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN				NGJIANWEI	80@YAHOC	.COM.SC	G		
Sex: Male	Age: 42	Date (	of Birth: /1980	Type Drive	of Informant				
Race: Chinese				Engli			Instituti	on / S	chool Name:
Occupation: Driver				Drivin	ng Licence Ir s:	nformation:	Date of	of Expiry:	
General Info Type of Accident:	In	jury thers			Drink Drive: No	Date/Tin Accident 24/11/20			Type of Location:
Location: KALLANG F	ROAD								
Weather:				Road	d Surface:			Road	Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:			Traffic Control:			Traffic Volume:			
Type of Collision:								ne conveyed by ulance:	
Details of \	/ehicle l	nvolved							
Vehicle No.			Make		Model	Color	Cor	nditio	No of
GBK4388Z	Car								1

Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20221124/7138

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						
Name	WONG KEAN WHYE THOMAS			ID No		S8018077B
Related Vehicle	GBK4388Z (Car)			Contact No.		96914933
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 05			Degree of		Serio	us

#### Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving GBK4388Z along Kallang Road towards Geylang direction.

I had gradually come to a stop before the yellow box at the junction of Horne Road.

My colleague, Wang Taixin, was my front passenger at that time and the both of us were belted.

I was waiting for traffic light to turn green when suddenly, a massive impact slammed into the rear of my vehicle.

My vehicle surged forward due to the impact into the yellow box in front of me.

My body lurched forward due to the massive impact only to be restrained by the seat belt while my colleague complained that he had knocked both his knees against the dashboard.

Upon alighting, I realised that the rear of my van had been smashed by GW9051P.

Initially, only Wang had complained of pain in his knees. However, shortly after the accident, I started feeling aches in my neck, shoulders and lower back areas.

Wang also experienced the same symptoms.

As such, we proceed to my family doctor, Sunshine Family Practice, to seek treatment the same evening.

We were given 5 days MC each for injuries caused by the accident.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20221124/7138

### Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

52457.0			
CI	104	ah	00
Or	CEI	CI	lan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/11/2022 21:35
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN ABDUL RAHMAN Contact No.: 65476219	Classification Of Case:

Date of Accident	24 11 2022 Accident Time: 1745 hrs (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	: Kallang Road
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: GBK 4388 2 Vehicle Make/Model: Toyota Regius Ace
Insurance Company	: Tokio Marine Policy No. 22 - MQ003305 - ROI
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual Empire (5) Holding Pte Ltd
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 202014 35 3 M Owner's NRIC No:
	: Co Contact No: 9691 4933 Owner's Contact No:
DRIVER'S Name	Wong Kean Whye Thomas  (Huang Jian Wei Thomas) DRIVER'S NRIC No: S8018077B
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 23-06-1980 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 06-09-2005
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employed\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 625B Tampines Street 61 #15-664 S(522625)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9691 4933 2)
DRIVEA'S Occupation	: INDUÚR OUIDOOR jeg, working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	hugngjianwei80@yahoo.com.sg
Weather & Road Surface	ELEAR & DRD RAINING & WELLAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including Dri Was the accident reported to the polic Was there any video Captured by car	camera: YES \NO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F
	Injured Name: Wang Tai Xin being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
	ner Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vahiole Reg No GW 905 [F	Vehicle Reg No
Vehicle Make Model	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER	Name DRIVER
IC No DRIVER.	
DRIVER'S Contact & add	
Other	Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No	
Vehicle Make Model.	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER	
IC No DRIVER	
DRIVER S Contain & and	

### Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No. 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-(0000023-4)

20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T (65) 6221 6111 F (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E tmis@tokiomarine.com.sg W www.tokiomarine.com

A member of the Tokio Marine Group



### Certificate of Insurance

FORM MZ300

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: 22-MQ003305-R01 (Comm Vehicle Carry Own Goods)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBK4388Z

Chassis No.: GDH2012009402

2. Name of Policyholder

EMPIRE (S) HOLDING PTE LTD

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

26/07/2022

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

25/07/2023

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the policyholder's order or with their permission.

\* Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

#### 6. Limitations as to use\*

- 1) Use in connection with the policyholder's business.
- 2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholders' business.
- 3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The policy does not cover:-

- 1) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account: 2835DDA

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Limit for total loss or theft:

Prevailing Market Value Own Damage Claims

SGD 600

Policy Excess:

Windscreen Excess

SGD 100

Financial Interest:

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

Authorised Signature

User Name: TMIS Direct from TM Onli

Printed 22/07/2022